Multiple medications cause patients to stay longer in the hospital leading to a higher 
expense on antimicrobial therapies and a higher mortality rate. 
Methods: This retrospective descriptive research aimed to study the results of the provision of anti-AMR 
guidelines in AMR patients. Two hundred and thirty-two (232) samples were selected through purposive 
sampling.  Data were medical records of AMR patients admitted  in In –Patients Department, Singburi 
Hospital, from 1 January -31December 2021. 
Results:  The samples were 232 cases: community-acquired infections (46.55%) and nosocomial infections